AT24C128A
128K Bits Eeprom
Features
 Compatible with all data transfer protocol
- 1 MHz
- 400 kHz
- 100 kHz

 Self-timed Write Cycle (5 ms max)
 8-lead DIP /SOP/MSOP/DFN packages
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
AT24C128AN DIP-8 24C128A TUBE 2000pcs/box
AT24C128AM/TR SOP-8 24C128A REEL 2500pcs/reel
AT24C128AMM/TR MSOP-8 C128A REEL 3000pcs/reel
AT24C128ADQ/TR DFN-8 2*3 C128A REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
MSOP-8
DFN-8（2*3）
AT24C128A
Description
The AT24C128A provides 131,072 bits of serial electrically erasable and programmable read-only memory
(EEPROM), organized as 16,384 words of 8 bits each. The device is optimized for use in many industrial and
commercial applications where low-power and low-voltage operation are essential.
Pin Configuration
8 -lead PDIP 8 -lead SOP 8 -lead MSOP 8 -pad DFN